

30.01.2026
Item No.6
Ct. No.14
ss

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 28106 of 2024

Md. Khosbur Rahman & ors.
v.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Shaharayar Alam
Mr. Saiful Alam

... For the petitioners

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, Ld. AGP
Mr. Sagnik Chatterjee

... For the State

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.
2. Learned Advocate for the petitioners is directed to file supplementary affidavit annexing the pass certificates of the petitioners of D.El.Ed. training course, 2017-2019, within a period of two weeks from date. Copy of the supplementary affidavit as well as copy of the writ petition along with its annexures be served upon the learned Advocate for the State.
3. List this matter after two weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)