

09.03.2026
Item No. 06
Ct. No. 14
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 28106 of 2024
Md. Khosbur Rahaman & ors.
vs.
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Shaharayar Alam
Mr. Saiful Alam

... for the petitioner

Mr. B. P. Vaisya
Mr. Sagnik Chatterjee

... for the State

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee
Mr. Partha Pratim Das
Mr. Siddharth C.

... for the NIOS

1. Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, learned advocate appearing for the respondent NIOS seeks accommodation to file a report.
3. Let such report be filed within a period of two weeks.
4. List this matter on **23rd March, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)